

NOTICE BEFORE PLACING YOUR ORDER PLEASE INFORM YOUR MANAGER OR CONTACT THE RESTAURANT IF A PERSON IN YOUR PARTY HAS A FOOD ALLERGY



CHILI'S ALLERGEN/VEGETARIAN/VEGAN MATRIX

EFFECTIVE: 10/7/25

- Denotes Contains Allergens | **VT** Designates Vegetarian | **VG** Designates Vegan

All items are listed *as served*, unless otherwise noted.

Allergen Information - If a person in your party has a food allergy, please contact the restaurant or notify a manager before placing your order. The health and safety of our guests are always top priorities. As part of this ongoing commitment, we provide the most current allergen menu information available from our food suppliers on the nine most common allergens including egg, fish, milk, peanut, shellfish, sesame, soy, tree-nuts, and wheat/gluten. Every effort is made to keep this information current. However, it is possible that ingredient changes and substitutions may occur due to the differences in regional suppliers, recipe revisions, preparation techniques, and/or the season of the year. Certain menu items may vary from restaurant to restaurant and may not be available at all locations. Limited time offers, test products, or regional items have not been included on these menus. Menu items may contain or come into contact with wheat, eggs, shellfish, tree-nuts, milk and other major allergens. Because routine food preparation techniques, such as common oil frying and use of common food preparation equipment and surfaces, may allow contact among various food items, we cannot guarantee any food items to be completely allergen-free.

Appetizers As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Boneless Wings - Buffalo	•	•	•						•	
Boneless Wings - Honey Chipotle	•		•						•	
Boneless Wings - House BBQ	•		•						•	
Bone-In Wings - Buffalo	•	•	•							
Bone-In Wings - Honey Chipotle	•		•							
Bone-In Wings - House BBQ	•		•							
Bottomless Tostada Chips & Salsa										VG
Chicken Bacon Ranch Nachos	•		•							
Dip Trio - Chips & Choose 3										VG
Fresh Salsa										VG
Fresh Guacamole										VG
House-Made Ranch	•		•							VT
Southwest Queso			•							VT
Fresh Guacamole & Chips										VG
Fried Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
Honey Chipotle Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
Nashville Hot Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
Quesadillas Brisket	•		•				•		•	
Quesadillas Bacon Ranch	•		•				•		•	
Southwest Queso & Chips			•							VT

Appetizers As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Southwestern Eggrolls	•		•				•		•	
Texas Cheese Fries Full Order	•		•							
Triple Dipper As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
TD™ Big Mouth® Bites	•		•				•		•	
TD™ Boneless Wings - Buffalo	•	•	•						•	
TD™ Boneless Wings - Honey-Chipotle	•		•						•	
TD™ Boneless Wings - House BBQ	•		•						•	
TD™ Wings - Buffalo	•	•	•							
TD™ Wings - Honey-Chipotle	•		•							
TD™ Wings - House BBQ	•		•							
TD™ Fried Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
TD™ Nashville Hot Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
TD™ Honey Chipotle Mozzarella	•		•						•	VT
TD™ Crispy Chicken Crispers w/o Dressing									•	
TD™ Nashville Chicken Crispers®	•		•						•	
TD™ Honey-Chipotle Chicken Crispers®	•		•						•	
TD™ Southwestern Eggrolls	•		•				•		•	
Wings w/o Sauce	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Bone-In Wings Plain										
Boneless Wings Plain	•								•	
Wing Sauce Options	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Buffalo Sauce 1.5 oz		•								
Honey Chipotle Sauce 1.5 oz										VT
Nashville Hot 1.5 oz			•							VT
House BBQ Sauce 1.5 oz										VG
Ranch 1.5 oz	•		•							VT
Sweet Chili Zing Sauce 1.5 oz							•		•	VG
Rib Plates w/o Sides	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
House BBQ										VG
Big Mouth® Burgers w/o Side Fries	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Alex's Santa Fe Burger	•		•				•		•	
Alex's Santa Fe Burger w/o Bun	•		•							
Big Mouth® Bites	•		•				•		•	
Bacon Cheeseburger	•		•				•		•	

Big Mouth® Burgers w/o Side Fries	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Bacon Cheeseburger w/o Bun	•		•							
Bacon Rancher Burger	•		•				•		•	
Bacon Rancher Burger w/o Bun	•		•				•			
Mushroom Swiss Burger	•		•				•		•	
Mushroom Swiss Burger w/o Bun	•		•				•			
Oldtimer® Burger							•		•	
Oldtimer® Burger w/o Bun										
Oldtimer® Burger With Cheese			•				•		•	
Oldtimer® Burger With Cheese w/o Bun			•							
The Big QP			•				•		•	
The Big QP w/o Bun			•							
The Big Smasher	•		•				•		•	
The Big Smasher w/o Bun	•		•							
Veggie Santa Fe Burger	•		•				•		•	VT
Add-On Guacamole										VG
Add-On Garlic Butter Mushrooms			•				•			VT
Black Bean Patty							•		•	VG
Add Applewood Smoked Bacon										
Sizzling Fajitas w/o Toppings, Tortillas or Sides	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Chicken			•				•			
Steak			•				•			
Shrimp			•			•	•			
Add Guacamole										VG
Add Ranch	•		•							VT
Add Southwest Queso			•							VT
Fajita Toppings			•							VT
Side Mexican Rice & Beans										VG
Tortillas - Flour									•	VG
Tortillas - Corn										VG
Guiltless Grill® As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Guiltless Sirloin 6 or 10 oz			•							
Ancho Salmon		•	•							
Margarita Grilled Chicken							•			
Santa Fe Chicken Salad w/ Spicy Grilled Chicken	•		•				•			

[illegible]

Salads + Bowls As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Quesadilla Explosion Salad w/Grilled Chicken			•				•		•	
Quesadilla Explosion Salad w/ Crispers			•				•		•	
Quesadilla Explosion Salad w/o Protein			•				•		•	VT
Santa Fe Chicken Salad w/ Crispers	•		•				•		•	
Santa Fe Chicken Salad w/ Spicy Grilled Chicken	•		•				•			
Santa Fe Chicken Salad w/o Protein	•		•				•			VT
Chipotle Chicken Fresh Mex Bowl	•		•				•			
House Salad w/o Dressing			•						•	VT
House Salad w/o Dressing w/o Croutons			•							VT
Add Ancho Salmon		•								
Add Shrimp						•	•			
Salad Dressings	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Avocado Ranch	•		•							VT
Blue Cheese	•		•							VT
Citrus Balsamic Vinaigrette										VG
Honey-Mustard	•									VT
Ranch	•		•							VT
Santa Fe	•									VT
Thousand Island	•									VT
Handhelds w/o Side Fries	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Buffalo Chicken Ranch Sandwich	•	•	•				•		•	
Crispy Chicken Sandwich	•						•		•	
Deluxe Crispy Chicken Sandwich	•		•				•		•	
Deluxe Grilled Chicken Sandwich	•		•				•		•	
Quesadillas Brisket	•		•				•		•	
Quesadillas Bacon Ranch Chicken	•		•				•		•	
Soups	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Chicken Enchilada			•				•		•	
Loaded Baked Potato			•				•			
Loaded Baked Potato w/o Bacon			•				•			VT
Rib Combos w/o Sides	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Brisket Quesadillas			•				•		•	
Chicken Bacon Ranch Quesadilla	•		•				•		•	
Crispy Crispers w/o Dressing									•	
Crispers Nashville Hot w/o Ranch			•						•	

Rib Combos w/o Sides	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Honey Chipotle Crispers w/o Ranch									•	
Add Side Honey-Mustard	•									VT
Add Side House BBQ										VG
Add Side Ranch	•		•							VT
Jalapeno-Cheddar Smoked Sausage			•							
Ribs House BBQ - Half Rack										
White Cheddar Mac & Cheese	•		•				•		•	
Fries										VG
Hey Sweet Stuff As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Molten Chocolate Cake	•		•				•		•	VT
Peanut Butter Pie			•	•			•		•	VT
Skillet Chocolate Chip Cookie	•		•				•		•	VT
Sides As Served	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Sesame	Shellfish	Soy	Treenut	Wheat/ Gluten	VG/VT
Black Beans										VG
Fries										VG
Garlic Butter Mushrooms			•				•			VT
Loaded Mashed Potatoes			•				•			
Loaded Mashed Potatoes w/o Bacon			•				•			VT
Mashed Potatoes Plain			•				•			VT
Mexican Rice										VG
Roasted Asparagus										VG
Steamed Broccoli										VG
Texas Cheese Fries	•		•							
Loaded White Cheddar Mac N Cheese	•		•				•		•	
White Cheddar Mac N Cheese	•		•				•		•	VT

• **Vegetarian (VT)/Vegan (VG)** - Our corporate dietitian has identified which menu items meet our vegetarian and vegan standards. Vegetarian (VT) items contain no beef, pork, poultry, fish, shellfish or ingredients derived from animals (e.g., gelatin, chicken broth) but items may contain eggs or milk. Vegan (VG) items contain no animal-derived products. Because we use shared fryers and grills in our restaurants, fried or grilled foods are exposed to animal product during the cooking process (e.g., French Fries cooked in same oil as Chicken Crispers).

****Soy Allergies** - Many of our foods contain soybean oil and our fried items are prepared in 100% soybean oil. Under FDA regulations highly refined soybean oil is not considered allergenic and is exempt from labeling. Therefore, menu items that contain highly refined soybean oil will not be identified as containing soy on our allergen guide unless other forms of soy protein are present (e.g., hydrolyzed soy, soy flour, miso, edamame). Please check with your doctor to find out whether you should avoid highly refined soybean oil.